DD-00429
ARINC 429 MICROPROCESSOR INTERFACE
DESCRIPTION
DDC's DD-00429 provides a complete and
flexible interface between a microproces-
sor and an ARINC 429 data bus. The DD-
00429 interfaces to a processor through a
128 x 32 bit static RAM as well as four 32

DD-00429
ORDERING INFORMATION
Chip Set:
DD-00429XP - X00
Temperature Range:
2 = -40 - +85°C
9 = -55 - +85°C (FP Package only)
ASIC Package Type:
P = Plastic
Lead Type:
F = 160-Pin Quad Flat Pack
V = 144-Pin TQFP
Note: The DD-03182 AND DD-03282 are required to complete
the ARINC 429 Interface (see additional ordering information).
The DD-00429 is only the Microprocessor Interface/RAM/FIFO
and Interrupt Controller.
DD-03182XX-XXX – ARINC 429 Line Driver
Options:
0 = With resistors and fuses
1 = With resistors, no fuses*
Screening:
0 = Standard DDC Procedures
2 = Burn-in
Temperature Range:
1 = -55 to +125°C (ceramic only)
2 = -40 to +85°C
9 = -55 to +85°C (GP package only)
Package Style/Type:
DC = 16-pin ceramic DIP
GP = 16-pin plastic SOIC
PP = 28-pin plastic PLCC
VP = 14-Pin plastic SOIC
*VP version only.
ADDITIONAL ORDERING INFORMATION
DD-03282XX-XX0 – ARINC 429 Transceiver
Screening:
0 = Standard DDC Procedures
2 = Burn-in (DC package only)
Temperature Range:
1 = -55 to +125° C (DC package only)
2 = -40 to +85° C
9 = -55 to +85°C (GP package only)
ASIC Package Style/Type:
DC = 40-pin ceramic DIP
PP = 44-pin plastic PLCC
GP = 44-pin plastic PQFP
Note: These Transceiver/Line Driver part numbers are provided for
historical reference only. These components are now provided by
Device Engineering Inc. For a complete cross-reference chart,
please visit DEI at www.deiaz.com, (480) 303-0822.
8
The information in this data sheet is believed to be accurate; however, no responsibility is assumed by
Data Device Corporation for its use, and no license or rights are
granted by implication or otherwise in connection therewith.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
D1-02/01-0 PRINTED IN THE U.S.A.
105 Wilbur Place, Bohemia, New York 11716-2482
For Technical Support - 1-800-DDC-5757 ext. 7435
Headquarters - Tel: (631) 567-5600 ext. 7435, Fax: (631) 567-7358
West Coast - Tel: (714) 895-9777, Fax: (714) 895-4988
Southeast - Tel: (703) 450-7900, Fax: (703) 450-6610
United Kingdom - Tel: +44-(0)1635-811140, Fax: +44-(0)1635-32264
Ireland - Tel: +353-21-341065, Fax: +353-21-341568
France - Tel: +33-(0)1-41-16-3424, Fax: +33-(0)1-41-16-3425
Germany - Tel: +49-(0)8141-349-087, Fax: +49-(0)8141-349-089
Japan - Tel: +81-(0)3-3814-7688, Fax: +81-(0)3-3814-7689
World Wide Web - http://www.ddc-web.com
DATA DEVICE CORPORATION
REGISTERED TO ISO 9001
FILE NO. A5976
R
E